



**Date: 14.02.2022**

To

Department of Corporate Services,  
BSE Limited  
Phiroze jeejeebhoy Towers,  
Dalal Street, Mumbai -400001

**Ref: Regulation 30 and 47 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulation 2015**

**Sub: Submission of Copy of Notice of unaudited Financial Results published in the Newspapers.**

**Dear Sir**

Pursuant to Regulation 30 and 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we hereby enclosed Publication of Newspapers "**Mumbai lakshadeep**" (Marathi) and "**Financial Express**" (English) with regards to unaudited Financial Result for the Quarter ended 31.12.2021.

You are requested to kindly take the above information on record.

Thanking You

Yours Faithfully

For, **Yaan Enterprises Limited**

**Shalaka Rupesh Gopale**  
(Chief Financial Officer)

**YAAN ENTERPRISES LTD**

(Formerly known as Crown Tours Ltd)

**CLASSIFIED CENTRES IN MUMBAI**

**Bejay Ads,**  
Opera House,  
Phone : 23692926 / 56051035.

**Color Spot,**  
Bhulali (E),  
Phone : 23748048 / 23714748.

**FCA Communications,**  
Nariman Point,  
Phone : 4002050 / 51.

**Fulrani Advt. & Mktg.**  
Annap Hill,  
Phone : 24159061  
Mobile: 9760238274 / 9969408835

**Ganesh Advertising,**  
Abdul Rahman Street,  
Phone : 2342 9163 / 2341 4596.

**J.K. Advertisers,**  
Hornimal Circle, Fort,  
Phone : 23667542.

**Mam's Agencies,**  
Opp. C.D.O., Fort,  
Phone : 2263 0022,  
Mobile : 9892091257.

**Manjot Ads,**  
Curry Road (E),  
Phone : 24700338,  
Mobile : 9820460262.

**OM Sai Ram Advt.,**  
Curry Road,  
Phone : 9967375573

**Pinto Advertising,**  
Macaoon,  
Phone : 23701070,  
Mobile : 9869040181.

**Premier Advertisers**  
Mumbai Central  
Mobile: 9819891116

**Sargan Advertising,**  
Tardeo,  
Phone : 66626983

**Sanjeev Communication**  
Fort,  
Phone : 40024682 / 40792205.

**S. Arts Advt.**  
Masjid  
Phone: 23415111

**Taj Publicity Services,**  
Bhulali (W),  
Phone : 2365 4894,  
Mobile : 9892011371.

**Yugammbha Advertising,**  
Girgaon,  
Phone : 2386 8065,  
Mobile : 9869074144.

**Aaryan Publicity**  
Dadar (E),  
Phone : 022-65881876  
Mobile: 932011876

**B. Y. Padhye Publicity Services,**  
Dadar (W),  
Phone : 2422 9241 /  
2422 9445.

**DATTEY Advertising,**  
Dadar (W),  
Phone : 8452846979 / 9930949817

**Hook Advertisement**  
Dadar  
Mobile : 8691800888

**Central Advertising Agency,**  
Mahim (W),  
Phone : 24466556 / 24465555

**Charudatta Advertising,**  
Mahim (W),  
Phone : 24221461

**Jay Publicity,**  
Dadar (E),  
Phone : 24124640

**Pallavi Advt.**  
Dadar (W),  
Mobile: 9869109765

**Shree Swami Samarth Advertising,**  
Dadar (W),  
Phone : 2440631  
Mobile : 9869131962

**Stylus Arts,**  
Dadar (W),  
Phone : 24304897

**Time Advertising,**  
Matunga (W),  
Phone : 2446 6191

**Vijaya Agencies,**  
Dadar (W),  
Phone : 2422 5672,  
Mobile : 9920640689

**Media Junction,**  
Matunga (W),  
Phone : 022-66393184 / 022-66332340  
Mobile: 9820285533 / 9821656198

**Achievers Media**  
Bandra (W),  
Phone : 22691584

**NAC**  
Bandra (W),  
Mobile : 9664132358

**Reckon**  
Bandra (W),  
Mobile : 9867445557

**Space Age Advertising,**  
Bandra (E),  
Phone : 26552207  
Mobile : 9869666222 / 986998877

**Kirti Agencies,**  
Khar (W),  
Phone : 26467542.

**Hindustan Advertising**  
Vile Parle (W),  
Phone : 26146429

**Promserve**  
Vile Parle (W),  
Mobile : 9167778766

**Venture**  
Andheri (E),  
Phone : 61226000

**Anuja Media**  
Andheri (W),  
Mobile : 9152895703

**Bombay Publicity**  
Andheri (W),  
Mobile : 9870703542

**Carl Advertising,**  
Andheri (W),  
Phone : 6066 3441 / 42.

**Gauri Press Communication,**  
Andheri (E),  
Mobile: 9820069565 / 9820069568

**Keyon Publicity**  
Andheri (E),  
Phone : 28350077  
Mobile : 9820092393

**Lakshnavala Advertising,**  
Andheri (W),  
Phone : 26364274 / 26316960.

**Multimedia Informatics**  
Andheri (W),  
8286013339

**Prime Publicity Services,**  
Andheri (E),  
Mobile : 26839686 / 26830304.

**Zorg Creations**  
Andheri (W),  
Phone : 022-26288794  
Mobile: 9833645551 / 9820199918

**P. Y. Advertisers,**  
Jogeshwari (W),  
Phone : 26768888  
Mobile: 9820123000

**Neha Agency,**  
Goregaon (E),  
Phone : 2927 5033,  
Mobile : 9819099563.

**CSP**  
Goregaon (E),  
Mobile : 8652400931

**Shark Enterprises,**  
Goregaon (E),  
Phone : 022-26663587

**Adrest Services,**  
Goregaon (E),  
Phone : 28762157 / 28726291.

**Samratha Advertiser Pvt. Ltd.,**  
Goregaon (E),  
Phone : 26552294  
Mobile: 9594969627

**Target Media,**  
Goregaon (E),  
Mobile: 8692959648 / 9702307711

**AD Support Advertising,**  
Malad (W),  
Mobile: 9804943650

**Rajat Visual Ads.,**  
Malad (W),  
Phone : 28535457 / 28805487  
Mobile: 932262571

**Signature**  
Malad (W),  
Phone : 022-28811012  
Mobile : 9820409442

**Synergy Advertising,**  
Malad (W),  
Phone : 28891428 / 22811012

**Arihant Advertising,**  
Kandivli (W),  
Phone : 2863679  
Mobile: 904992568

**New Boom Ads,**  
Kandivli (W),  
Phone : 286401221  
Mobile : 8779275373

**Popular Publicity**  
Kandivli (W),  
Mobile: 9820994485

**Vikson Advertising Agency**  
Kandivli (W),  
Phone : 28645005  
Mobile : 9820432300

**Super Age**  
Borivali (E),  
Phone : 42872727

**OSBI**  
Strategy & Digital Banking Department,  
Corporate Centre, Mumbai-400 021.

**CORRIGENDUM - 2**

Please refer to RFP No. SBI/S & DB/2021-22/OSS/001 dated 05.01.2022 for Engagement of consultant for setting up an operations support subsidiary. Corrigendum - 2 dated 11.02.2022 can be accessed under Procurement news at Bank's website <https://www.sbi.co.in>.

**Place:** Mumbai  
**Date:** 14.02.2022

**General Manager (OSD)**  
**Strategy & Digital Banking Department**

**PXIL**  
Transforming Power Markets

**Power Exchange India Limited**  
Sumer Plaza, Unit No.901, 9th floor, Marol Maroshi Road, Andheri (East), Mumbai - 400 059, India.  
Tel: +91 22 40096667/87 Fax: +91 22 40096633/90  
Email: info@pxil.co.in, CIN:U74900MH2008PLC179152

**Trading Month January 2022**

| Markets    | Segment      | Minimum Price (₹/KWh) | Volume (MUS) | Maximum Price (₹/KWh) | Average Price (₹/KWh) | Total Traded (MUS) |
|------------|--------------|-----------------------|--------------|-----------------------|-----------------------|--------------------|
| IDAS       | CONVENTIONAL | 3.99                  | 0.01         | 4.99                  | 4.10                  | 0.04               |
|            | ANYDAY       | 3.10                  | 1.20         | 3.56                  | 3.37                  | 2.45               |
|            | DAC          | 1.53                  | 2.29         | 6.93                  | 11.90                 | 3.63               |
| TAM        | INTRADAY     | 8.00                  | 0.25         | 8.00                  | 0.25                  | 0.25               |
| GTAM SOLAR | DAC          | 3.30                  | 0.58         | 5.49                  | 5.45                  | 3.64               |
| GTAM       | ANYDAY       | 4.25                  | 0.10         | 4.40                  | 0.10                  | 4.31               |
| NON SOLAR  | DAC          | 3.60                  | 0.22         | 4.62                  | 7.59                  | 3.92               |

**E-Auction - Monnet Power Company Limited (in Liquidation)**  
Sale of Power Plant under the Insolvency and Bankruptcy Code, 2016

Announcing the 6<sup>th</sup> round for Sale of Power Plant of Monnet Power Company Limited under Liquidation, pursuant to NCLT (Mumbai Bench) order dated 23 October 2019, through the public e-auction process. Power Plant is located near village Mailbrahmani, in Angul District of Orissa having capacity of 2X525 MW and is coal fired thermal power plant.

Interested applicants may refer to the detailed Asset Sale Process Memorandum uploaded on website of the corporate debtor <http://monnetpower.co.in/liquidation/> and also on E-Auction website <https://ncltauction.auctiontiger.net>. The Auction Sale will be done through the E-Auction platform: <https://ncltauction.auctiontiger.net>.

| Asset                        | Manner of Sale                     | Date and Time of Auction                   | Reserve Price (INR) | EMD Amount (INR) & Submission deadline |
|------------------------------|------------------------------------|--------------------------------------------|---------------------|----------------------------------------|
| Power Plant at Angul, Orissa | Sale of assets on Slump Sale basis | 01 March 2022 13:01 to 02 March 2022 13:00 | 513.00 Crore        | 5 Crore On or before 18 February 2022  |

Please feel free to contact Mr. Navneet Kumar Gupta at [LQ.MPLC@in.gt.com](mailto:LQ.MPLC@in.gt.com) or [Navneetgupta@gmail.com](mailto:Navneetgupta@gmail.com) or Mr. Surendra Raj Gang at [Surendra.raj@in.gt.com](mailto:Surendra.raj@in.gt.com) in case any further clarification is required.

**Sd/-**  
**Navneet Kumar Gupta**  
(IBBI/PA-001/IP-P00001/2016-2017/10009)  
Liquidator for Monnet Power Company Limited  
Registered With IBBI, Address: Unit No. 2, Block D1, Golf Link DDA, Sector 23B, Pocket 8, Dwarka, New Delhi.  
Date: 14 February 2022  
Place: New Delhi  
Email: [navneetgupta@gmail.com](mailto:navneetgupta@gmail.com)

**TEXMACO RAIL & ENGINEERING LIMITED**  
CIN : L29261WB1998PLC087404  
Registered Office: Belgharia, Kolkata-700056  
Ph: (033) 2569 1500, Fax: (033) 2541 2448  
Website : [www.texmaco.in](http://www.texmaco.in), Email : [texrail\\_cs@texmaco.in](mailto:texrail_cs@texmaco.in)

**POSTAL BALLOT NOTICE**

Notice ('Notice') is hereby given pursuant to Section 110 and other applicable provisions, if any, of the Companies Act, 2013 ('Act') read with Rules 20 & 22 of the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014, and the General Circular No. 20/2021 issued by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs read with other circulars issued for this purpose from time to time ('MCA Circulars'), all other applicable rules framed under the Act, and Regulation 44 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ('Listing Regulations') and other applicable laws and provisions, including any statutory modification(s), amendment(s) or re-enactment(s) thereof for the time being in force and as may be enacted hereinafter, for seeking approval of the Members of Texmaco Rail & Engineering Limited ('Company'), for the following business as set out hereunder, proposed to be passed through postal ballot by electronic means ('remote e-voting'):

| Item No. | Description of the Special Resolutions                                                                             |
|----------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| 1.       | Re-designation of Mr. Ashish Kumar Gupta (DIN: 07808012) as the Managing Director of the Company.                  |
| 2.       | Re-designation of Mr. Indrajit Mookerjee (DIN: 01419627) as the Executive Director & Vice Chairman of the Company. |
| 3.       | Appointment of Mr. Partha Sarathi Bhattacharyya (DIN: 00329479) as an Independent Director of the Company.         |

In compliance with applicable laws and MCA Circulars, on 13<sup>th</sup> February, 2022, the Notice has been sent only by email to all the Members whose email addresses are registered with the Depository Participant(s) / Registrar & Share Transfer Agent ('RTA') of the Company and whose names appear in the Register of Members / list of beneficial owners as received from National Securities Depository Limited / Central Depository Services (India) Limited as on Friday, 11<sup>th</sup> February, 2022.

In view of the difficulties arising out of ongoing COVID-19 pandemic, the Notice is being sent through email only and accordingly, the approval of the Members is being sought through remote e-voting. The Physical copies of the Notice along with Postal Ballot form and postage prepaid self-addressed business reply envelope are not being sent to the Members.

In compliance with Regulation 44 of the Listing Regulations and pursuant to the provisions of Sections 108 and 110 of the Act read with the Rules framed thereunder and the MCA Circulars, the Company is providing the remote e-voting facility to its Members, to enable them to cast their votes electronically on the Resolutions as set out in the Notice. The Company has availed the services of KFin Technologies Private Limited ('KFin'), who is also the RTA of the Company, for providing remote e-voting facility for exercising postal ballot through electronic means only. The remote e-voting period shall commence at 9:00 a.m. on Monday, 14<sup>th</sup> February, 2022 and end at 5:00 p.m. on Tuesday, 15<sup>th</sup> March, 2022. The e-voting module shall be opened for voting thereafter. The voting rights of Members will be reckoned on the paid-up value of Equity Shares registered in the name of the Members as on Friday, 11<sup>th</sup> February, 2022 ('cut-off date').

The Notice will also be available on the website of the Company at [www.texmaco.in](http://www.texmaco.in), and the Stock Exchanges, where the equity shares of the Company are listed at [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and KFin at <https://evoting.kfintech.com/public/Downloads.aspx>.

Pursuant to SEBI circular no. SEBI/HO/CFD/CMD/CIR/P/2020/242 dated 9<sup>th</sup> December, 2020 on "e-voting facility provided by Listed Entities", Individual shareholders holding shares in demat mode are allowed to vote through their demat accounts / websites of Depositories / Depository Participants. Further, Individual shareholders holding shares in physical mode and non-individual shareholders holding shares in demat mode may cast their votes by accessing the website of KFin at <https://meetings.kfintech.com>. Shareholders are advised to update their mobile number and email addresses in their demat accounts with their respective Depository Participants in order to access the e-voting facility.

All material and relevant documents referred to in the explanatory statement of this Notice are available for inspection through electronic mode only for the Members of the Company until the last date for exercising their votes through remote e-voting i.e., Tuesday, 15<sup>th</sup> March, 2022. Members seeking inspection of such documents are requested to send an email at [evoting\\_textrail@texmaco.in](mailto:evoting_textrail@texmaco.in). Any query in relation to the Resolution(s) proposed to be passed by postal ballot may be addressed to the Company Secretary of the Company at [texrail\\_cs@texmaco.in](mailto:texrail_cs@texmaco.in).

The Board of Directors of the Company has appointed Ms. Geeta Roy Chowdhury, Practicing Company Secretary (Membership No. F7040) as the scrutinizer, who consented to act as such, to conduct the process of the postal ballot by electronic means, in a fair and transparent manner ('Scrutinizer').

Upon completion of the scrutiny of the votes cast through remote e-voting in a fair and transparent manner, the Scrutinizer will submit its report to the Chairman of the Company, or any person duly authorised by him. The results of the postal ballot will be announced on or before Thursday, 17<sup>th</sup> March, 2022. The results along with the Scrutinizer's report will also be posted on the website of the Company i.e., [www.texmaco.in](http://www.texmaco.in), KFin i.e., <https://evoting.kfintech.com>, and Stock Exchanges i.e., [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com). The Company will also display the results at its registered office. The Resolutions, if passed by the requisite majority, shall be deemed to have been passed on the last date specified for remote e-voting i.e., Tuesday, 15<sup>th</sup> March, 2022.

In case of any query regarding e-voting, Members may contact KFin helpdesk at the toll free no. 1800-309-4001 or write at [einward.ris@kfintech.com](mailto:einward.ris@kfintech.com)

**For Texmaco Rail & Engineering Limited**  
**Sd/-**  
**Ravi Varma**  
Place: Kolkata  
Date: 13<sup>th</sup> February, 2022  
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

**JAWAHARLAL NEHRU PORT TRUST**  
Regd. Office: Administration Building, Sheva, Taluka-Uran, Navi Mumbai - 400 707.  
Ph.: 022-27242241, Fax: 022-27244080, Email: [cmf@jnport.gov.in](mailto:cmf@jnport.gov.in), Website: [www.jnport.gov.in](http://www.jnport.gov.in)

**ISO 9001:2015, ISO 14001:2015, ISO 27001:2013, ISO 45001:2018 CERTIFIED**

**FINANCIAL RESULTS**  
Rs. in Lakhs

| PARTICULARS                                                                             | For the Quarter ended on December 31, 2021 | For the Quarter year ended on December 31, 2020 | For the year ended on March 31, 2021 |
|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------------------------------|-------------------------------------------------|--------------------------------------|
|                                                                                         | Provisional Unaudited                      | Un Audited                                      | Audited                              |
| <b>INCOME</b>                                                                           |                                            |                                                 |                                      |
| Cargo Handling and Storage Charges                                                      | 5,036.62                                   | 7,059.95                                        | 23,111.90                            |
| Port and Dock Charges                                                                   | 11,863.89                                  | 12,508.12                                       | 45,993.37                            |
| Estate Rentals                                                                          | 5,146.47                                   | 3,941.15                                        | 15,481.63                            |
| Income from BOT Contracts                                                               | 37,764.24                                  | 28,839.56                                       | 107,532.41                           |
| <b>OPERATING INCOME - (A)</b>                                                           | <b>59,811.22</b>                           | <b>52,348.79</b>                                | <b>192,119.30</b>                    |
| <b>EXPENDITURE</b>                                                                      |                                            |                                                 |                                      |
| Cargo Handling and Storage                                                              | 9,459.66                                   | 4,919.17                                        | 31,422.24                            |
| Port and Dock Expenditure                                                               | 3,835.95                                   | 2,036.02                                        | 28,146.71                            |
| Railway Workings                                                                        | 30.77                                      | 30.77                                           | 121.42                               |
| Rentable Land and Building                                                              | 1,186.68                                   | 645.74                                          | 5,571.86                             |
| Expenditure on BOT Contracts                                                            | 2,593.59                                   | 2,894.50                                        | 10,625.57                            |
| Management and General Administration                                                   | 7,255.85                                   | 5,582.38                                        | 26,065.22                            |
| <b>Operating Expenditure - (B)</b>                                                      | <b>24,362.50</b>                           | <b>16,108.58</b>                                | <b>101,953.02</b>                    |
| <b>Operating Surplus - (C=A-B)</b>                                                      | <b>35,448.72</b>                           | <b>36,240.21</b>                                | <b>90,166.28</b>                     |
| Add : Finance and Miscellaneous Income - (D)                                            | 8,807.40                                   | 4,354.23                                        | 39,800.79                            |
| Less : Finance and Miscellaneous Expenditure - (E)                                      | 7,439.26                                   | 2,235.46                                        | 8,941.86                             |
| Net Prior Period Charges - (F)                                                          | 16.00                                      | (105.53)                                        | (140.70)                             |
| <b>Profit Before Extra Ordinary Item - (G=C+D-E-F)</b>                                  | <b>36,800.85</b>                           | <b>38,464.51</b>                                | <b>121,165.91</b>                    |
| Less : Extra Ordinary Item - (H)                                                        | -                                          | -                                               | -                                    |
| <b>Profit Before Tax - (I = G-H)</b>                                                    | <b>36,800.85</b>                           | <b>38,464.51</b>                                | <b>121,165.91</b>                    |
| Less : Provision for Taxation - (J)                                                     |                                            |                                                 |                                      |
| Current Tax                                                                             | 12,110.79                                  | 12,397.81                                       | 38,214.99                            |
| Deferred Tax                                                                            | 748.90                                     | 1,043.23                                        | 2,565.62                             |
| <b>Net Profit (K=I-J)</b>                                                               | <b>23,941.16</b>                           | <b>25,023.47</b>                                | <b>80,385.30</b>                     |
| Paid-Up Equity Share Capital                                                            | -                                          | -                                               | -                                    |
| Paid-Up Debt Capital                                                                    | 214,981                                    | 256,852.11                                      | 232,052                              |
| Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserve as per Balance sheet of previous accounting year | 1,223,917                                  | 1,143,309.46                                    | 1,163,858                            |
| Debt Redemption Reserve                                                                 | 4,132                                      | 4,132                                           | 4,132                                |
| Earning Per Share                                                                       | NA                                         | NA                                              | NA                                   |
| Debt Equity Ratio                                                                       | 0.18                                       | 0.22                                            | 0.20                                 |
| Debt Service Coverage Ratio*                                                            | 32                                         | 22                                              | 14                                   |
| Interest Service Coverage Ratio*                                                        | 32                                         | 22                                              | 14                                   |
| Net Worth                                                                               | 1,223,917                                  | 1,143,309                                       | 1,163,858                            |
| Asset Cover Available as per balance sheet of previous accounting year                  | 7                                          | 5                                               | 6                                    |

\*Interest on the bonds & ECB has been considered for Debt Service Coverage Ratio and Interest Service Coverage Ratio.

**Particulars**  
**INVESTOR COMPLAINTS**

| Particulars                             | Upto Quarter ended December, 2021 |
|-----------------------------------------|-----------------------------------|
| Pending at the beginning of the quarter | One                               |
| Received during the quarter             | Nil                               |
| Disposed of during the quarter          | Nil                               |
| Remaining unresolved at the end of      | One                               |

**Notes:** 1. The aforesaid Unaudited Financial Results were put to Limited Review of Auditors to the Bond Issue and approved by the Bond Committee of the Trust at their meeting held on 13.02.2022. 2. Figures for the previous periods have been regrouped / rearranged wherever necessary to make them comparable.

**Place : Sheva, Navi Mumbai**  
**Date : 13.02.2022**

**Sd/-**  
**Sanjay Sethi, IAS**  
Chairman

**ABC GAS (International) Limited**  
CIN NO.: L27100MH1980PLC022118  
1, Mahesh Villa, Worli, Mumbai - 400018,  
Tel : 24938697/24935508 Fax : 00-91-22-24937758  
Email ID : [swati@abcgas.co.in](mailto:swati@abcgas.co.in); Web : [www.abcgas.co.in](http://www.abcgas.co.in)

**STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & NINE MONTH ENDED 31ST DEC, 2021**  
(Rs. in Lakhs)

| Sr. No. | Particulars                                                                             | Quarter Ended | Nine Month Ended | Quarter Ended |
|---------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------|------------------|---------------|
|         |                                                                                         | 31.12.2021    | 31.12.2021       | 31.12.2020    |
|         |                                                                                         | (Unaudited)   | (Unaudited)      | (Unaudited)   |
| 1       | Total income from operations (Net)                                                      | 10.35         | 178.45           | 8.59          |
| 2       | Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax                                  | (1.80)        | (20.72)          | (0.40)        |
| 3       | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items)                | (1.80)        | (20.72)          | (0.40)        |
| 4       | Equity Share Capital                                                                    | 198.00        | 198.00           | 198.00        |
| 5       | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year) | -             | -                | -             |
| 6       | Earning per Share (before extraordinary items) of Rs.10/- each, not annualised          | (0.09)        | (1.05)           | (0.02)        |
|         | Basic :                                                                                 | (0.09)        | (1.05)           | (0.02)        |
|         | Diluted :                                                                               | (0.09)        | (1.05)           | (0.02)        |
| 7       | Earning per Share (after extraordinary items ) of Rs.10/- each, not annualised          | (0.09)        | (1.05)           | (0.02)        |
|         | Basic :                                                                                 | (0.09)        | (1.05)           | (0.02)        |
|         | Diluted :                                                                               | (0.09)        | (1.05)           | (0.02)        |

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine month ended 31.12.2021 filed with the stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulation 2015. The full format of the Financial Result for the Quarter and Nine month ended 31.12.2021 is available on the Stock Exchange websites : [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website [www.abcgas.co.in](http://www.abcgas.co.in)

**For on behalf of the Board of Directors,**  
**of ABC Gas ( International ) Ltd.**  
**Sd/-**  
**Rohith Shorewala**  
Director  
(DIN-01650221)

**Date : 12.02.2022**  
**Place : Mumbai**

**Yaan Enterprises Ltd**  
(Formerly known as 'Crown Tours Ltd')  
Regd. Office: Shop-10, PL-22 Lakhnais Dolphin, SEC-13, New Panvel Navi Mumbai, Raigarh, Maharashtra-410206  
CIN:L63040RJ1989PLC004942, Website: [www.crownjaipur.org](http://www.crownjaipur.org), e-mail: [finance@yaanenterprises.com](mailto:finance@yaanenterprises.com)

**STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2021**  
(Rs in Lacs except per share data)

| Particulars                                                                                                         | Standalone    |                   | Year Ended  |
|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------|-------------------|-------------|
|                                                                                                                     | Quarter Ended | Nine Months Ended |             |
|                                                                                                                     | 31/12/2021    | 30/09/2021        | 31/12/2020  |
|                                                                                                                     | (Unaudited)   | (Unaudited)       | (Unaudited) |
| Total income from operations (net)                                                                                  | 37.12         | 30.18             | 81.44       |
| Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional item)                                                   | 6.86          | (5.57)            | 12.46       |
| Net Profit / (Loss) for the period After Extraordinary Item (before Tax)                                            | 6.86          | (10.79)           | 12.46       |
| Net Profit / (Loss) for the period After Tax (after Extraordinary Items)                                            | 6.69          | (12.52)           | 16.73       |
| Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising profit/ (loss) and other Comprehensive Income for the period) | 6.69          | (12.52)           | 16.73       |
| Equity Share Capital                                                                                                | 310.00        | 310.00            | 310.00      |
| Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year                 | -             | -                 | -           |
| Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and Discounted operations)                                    | -             | -                 | -           |
| Basic                                                                                                               | 0.22          | (0.40)            | 0.54        |
| Diluted                                                                                                             | 0.22          | (0.40)            | 0.54        |

**Note:**  
The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly financial results for the quarter ended 31st December, 2021 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the aforesaid Quarterly Unaudited Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange website of BSE at [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and Company's website at [www.crownjaipur.org](http://www.crownjaipur.org).

**By order of the Board**  
**Yaan Enterprises Ltd**  
Formerly known as Crown Tours Limited  
**Sd/-**  
**RANJITH SOMAN**  
Managing Director  
DIN: 01714430

**Place: Navi Mumbai**  
**DATE : 12.02.2022**

**SUMMIT DIGITAL INFRASTRUCTURE PRIVATE LIMITED**  
(formerly known as Reliance Jio Infratel Private Limited)  
CIN : U64200MH2013PTC375466  
Registered Office : Unit-2, 9<sup>th</sup> Floor, Tower-4, Equinox Business Park, LBS Marg, Kurla (W), Mumbai-400070, Maharashtra  
Phone: 022 68075252 | Email: [secretariat@summitdigitel.com](mailto:secretariat@summitdigitel.com) | Website: [www.summitdigitel.com](http://www.summitdigitel.com)

**EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2021**  
(Rs. in Million, except per share data and ratios)

| Sr. No. | Particulars                                                                                                                   | Quarter ended     | Year ended     |
|---------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------|----------------|
|         |                                                                                                                               | December 31, 2021 | March 31, 2021 |
|         |                                                                                                                               | Unaudited         | Audited        |
| 1       | Total Income from Operations                                                                                                  | 24,093            | 82,595         |
| 2       | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)                                       | (8,794)           | (23,380)       |
| 3       | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)                                  | (8,794)           | (23,380)       |
| 4       | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)                                   | (8,794)           | (23,380)       |
| 5       | Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | (8,153)           | (23,380)       |
| 6       | Paid-up Equity Share Capital                                                                                                  | 2,150             | 2,150          |
| 7       | Reserves                                                                                                                      | (78,779)          | (52,495)       |
| 8       | Net Worth                                                                                                                     | (75,681)          | (50,345)       |
| 9       | Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt                                                                                       | 458,120           | 431,725        |
| 10      | Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares (Refer Note 3)                                                                       | 134               | 126            |
| 11      | Debt Equity Ratio (times) (Refer Note 4)                                                                                      | -                 | -              |
| 12      | Earning per Equity Share of face value of Re. 1/- each                                                                        | -                 | -              |
|         | - Basic (in Rupees)                                                                                                           | (4.               |                |

